Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N03000007969 FILED September 16, 2003 Sec. Of State

FORT WALTON BEACH BOXING CLUB, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: FORT WALTON BEACH BOXING CLUB, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 15 CARSON DR. FORT WALTON BEACH, FL. 32548

The mailing address of the corporation is:

816 MEADOW LANE FORT WALTON BEACH, FL. 32547

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

OUR PURPOSE IS TO INSTILL CHARACTER, RESPONSIBILITY, AND DISCIPLINE TO YOUTH IN A SAFE AND DRUG FREE ENVIRONMENT. THE PROGRAM ENCOURAGES MEMBERS TO BECOME POSITIVE ROLE MODELS FOR THE YOUTH IN THE LOWER INCOME COMMUNITIES.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: NOMINATED

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

DENNIS WALKER SR 816 MEADOW LANE FORT WALTON BEACH, FL. 32547 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N03000007969 FILED September 16, 2003 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: DENNIS WALKER SR

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

DENNIS WALKER SR. 816 MEADOW LANE FORT WALTON BEACH FL 32547

Incorporator Signature: DENNIS WALKER SR.

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P DENNIS WALKER SR 816 MEADOW LANE FORT WALTON BEACH, FL. 32547

Title: VP MICHAEL TRICARICO 15 CARSON DR. FORT WALTON BEACH, FL. 32548

Title: TR ERIC A STACKS 19 CHESTNUT AVE SE APT 64 FORT WALTON BEACH, FL. 32548

Title: SEC CLYDE ROQUEMORE 856 TARPON DR. FORT WALTON BEACH, FL. 32548